TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|-------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| INNOPHOS, INC. | | 08/27/2010 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
| AMT LABS, INC. | | 08/27/2010 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
| KELATRON CORPORATION | | 08/27/2010 | CORPORATION: UTAH |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | WELLS FARGO BANK | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1525 W. W.T. Harris Blvd. | |
| Internal Address: | Mail Code NC 0680 | |
| City: | Charlotte | |
| State/Country: | NORTH CAROLINA | |
| Postal Code: | 28262 | |
| Entity Type: | National Association: UNITED STATES | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | |
|----------------------|----------|------------------------------------|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 3757398 | CHELAMAX CHELATED MINERALS | | |
| Registration Number: | 3809933 | CHELAPLUS MINERALS | | |
| Registration Number: | 3757460 | CHELASOL SOLUBLE CHELATED MINERALS | | |
| Registration Number: | 2918437 | INNOVALT | | |
| Serial Number: | 85705928 | INNOVALT L-VIS | | |
| Registration Number: | 3622396 | KELATRON | | |
| Serial Number: | 85171900 | K-PURE | | |
| Serial Number: | 85336364 | OSTEOFIT | | |
| Registration Number: | 4225934 | SUPERBIND | | |
| Serial Number: | 85731175 | TEXTUR-BIND | | |
| Registration Number: | 4211275 | TEXTUR-MELT | | |
| Serial Number: | 85731180 | TEXTUR-SURE | | |
| | | TRADEMARK | | |

900244178 REEL: 004942 FRAME: 0588

OP \$315,00 3757398

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 704 503 2600

Email: trademarks@kslaw.com,vbantug@kslaw.com,cmhudson@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP Address Line 1: 100 N Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3900

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 18464.015018 INNOPHOS |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Vicky R. Banug, Paralegal |
| Signature: | /Vicky R. Bantug/ |
| Date: | 01/14/2013 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed Assignment Sec Interest (3Parties) #page1.tif

source=Executed Assignment Sec Interest (3Parties) #page2.tif

source=Executed Assignment Sec Interest (3Parties) #page3.tif

source=Executed Assignment Sec Interest (3Parties) #page4.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that (a) pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of August 27, 2010 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the secured parties referenced therein (the "Secured Parties"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks, trademark licenses and trademark applications, as applicable, shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademarks") to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties and (b) the undersigned hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to the Trademarks. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no Lien on or security interest in shall be deemed granted in any Trademark applications to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a Lien or security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use applications under federal law.

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

| | Very truly yours, |
|--|--|
| | INNOPHOS, INC. |
| | By: Name: Neil I. Salmon Title: Vice President and Chief Financial Officer |
| | AMT LABS, INC. By: Name: Neil I. Salmon Title: Chief Financial Officer, Treasurer and Controller |
| | KELATRON CORPORATION By: |
| Acknowledged and Accepted: | |
| WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL A as Administrative Agent | SSOCIATION, |
| By: | |

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WELLS PARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By
Name: Sugges T. King
Title: Senior Vice-President

Schedule 1

| Jurisdiction | Mark | Application Ser. No./ Filing Date | Registration No. / Registration | Status | Record Owner |
|--------------|---------------------------------------|---|---------------------------------|----------------|----------------------|
| | | | Date | | |
| US | Chelamax Chelated Minerals | 77791147 7/26/2009 | 3757398 3/9/2010 | Registered | AMT Labs, Inc. |
| US | ChelaPlus Minerals | 77851508 10/19/2009 | 3809933 6/29/2010 | Registered | AMT Labs, Inc. |
| UD | Chelasol Soluble Chelated Minerals | 77792098 7/29/2009 | 3757460 3/9/2010 | Registered | AMT Labs, Inc. |
| US | Innovalt | 76496277 3/10/2003 | 2918437 1/18/2005 | Registered | Innophos, Inc. |
| US | Innovalt L-Vis | 85705928 8/16/2012 | | Pending ITU | Innophos, Inc. |
| US | Kelatron | 77582567 9/30/2008 | 3622396 5/19/2009 | Registered | Kelatron Corporation |
| US | K-Pure | 85171900 11/8/2010 | | Pending ITU | Innophos, Inc. |
| US | Osteofit | 85336364 6/2/2011 | | Pending ITU | Innophos, Inc. |
| US | Superbind | 77654006 1/21/2009 | 4225934 10/16/2012 | Registered | Innophos, Inc. |
| US | Textur-Bind | 85731175 9/17/2012 | | Pending ITU | Innophos, Inc. |
| US | Textur-Melt | 85363780 7/6/2011 | 4211275 9/18/2012 | Registered | Innophos, Inc. |
| US | Textur-Sure | 85731180 9/17/2012 | | Pending ITU | Innophos, Inc. |

K&E 24588961.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004942 FRAME: 0593**

RECORDED: 01/14/2013